

ADDENDUM TO CUSTOMS POWER OF ATTORNEY (FOR U.S. CERTIFICATE OF ORIGIN FOR EXPORTS TO ISRAEL)

The purpose of this Addendum is for _______ ("Customer") to specifically authorized DHL Express (USA), Inc., its heirs, assigns, officers, employees, and or specifically authorized agents ("DHL"), pursuant to its appointment of DHL on ______ [date] when the POA was executed] as Customer's true and lawful agent and attorney, to prepare, sign, make declaration, and otherwise perform such additional acts involving U.S. Certificates of Origin for Exports to Israel ("Certificates of Origin") on Customer's behalf.

This Addendum is valid for all of Customer's U.S. origin shipments destined for Israel for as long as the Customs Power of Attorney, to which this is an Addendum, is in force.

Customer warrants that it understands the rules of origin as specified in Annex III to the FTA Agreement between the United States of America and Israel ("US-Israel FTA").

Customer agrees to provide DHL full and accurate information in writing so that DHL can properly complete the Certificates of Origin on Customer's behalf.

In particular, Customer warrants that it is familiar with the origin criterion contained in the US-Israel FTA and agrees to provide (for each and every shipment) verifiable origin criterion information, which is required for completing Box 8 of the Certificates of Origin. Such statements can be made, inter-alia, on the invoice which accompanies each export shipment, provided the invoice is duly signed by Customer.

Customer agrees that if it fails to provide full and accurate information on a particular shipment timely, DHL may hold and delay the shipment until such information is provided and that DHL will not be liable for such delay.

Customer agrees to inform DHL in writing prior to or at the time of tender if a shipment is not eligible for a Certificate of Origin under the terms of the US-Israel FTA.

Customer agrees to retain all relevant information proving the origin of the goods, including but not limited to the information explicitly required by the US-Israel FTA, and Customer further agrees to cooperate with DHL by making such information available to DHL upon request.

Customer agrees to indemnify, defend and hold DHL harmless from and against any fines, claims, damages and costs (including attorney fees) which may be incurred as a result of, or associated with, any inaccurate or false information that Customer or its employees, agents, suppliers or representatives may provide to DHL or which may be associated with any failure on the part of Customer to cooperate as required under this Addendum.

Customer Name:		Date:
Customer IRS#: Shipper DHL Account: #		
Import Express (96) Account #:	(if applicable)	
Signed by:		
Position:		-

Complete and FAX (480) 366-6924 or e-mail to <u>cvg.coo@dhl.com</u> If you need additional assistance please call 1-800-CALL DHL